REPORT ON FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM ALUMNI 2021-22

A total of 50 Feedback Forms was supplied to the alumni for the year 2021-22. A total of 25
nos. of responses were received from the supplied Feedback Forms. The distributed Feedback
Form consists of 14 parameters on a point scale of 5. Very Good and Good were measured in
terms of percentage of satisfaction and Average, Bad and Very Bad were measured in terms
of dissatisfaction. A simple percentile statistical study of the forms revealed the following
information:

SI. No. Parameters Percentage of Percentage of
Satisfaction (%) | Dissatisfaction
(%)

1. Present connection with the College 90 10

2. Rating of the courses in relation to 90 10
current job/occupation

3. College Infrastructure 92 08

4, Participation of Alumni Association 85 15

5. Canteen Facilities 50 50

6. College Ambience 100 00

7. Library Resources 100 00

8. Skill Oriented Courses 95 05

9. Admission procedure of the College 100 00

10. Development activities organised by the 90 10
College

11. Alumni Activities 80 20

12. Office Staff 100 00

13. Cleanliness of the College 100 00

14. Preference for this institution to 100 00
ward/relatives

Remarks: Almost all the alumni have given 100% level of satisfaction towards 6 parameters
of the feedback, such as, the ambience of the college, library resources, cleanliness of the
college, etc. As evident from their feedback, the alumni have given suggestions for
improvements for some parameters like, Canteen facilities, development activities organised
by the college, skill-oriented courses, college infrastructure, alumni activities, etc. which
show their level of dissatisfaction. Finally, it can be concluded that almost all the alumni have
given positive responses towards the Feedback with some good suggestions for the
improvement of the institution.




